Int. J. Electrochem. Sci., 13 (2018) 7663 – 7674, doi: 10.20964/2018.08.66
International Journal of
ELECTROCHEMICAL
SCIENCE
Preparation of Mesoporous Carbon with different Pore Wall
structure via a temperature-programmed route for Lithium
Sulfur Battery

Scheme 1. Schematic diagram illustrating the preparation process of MC-X/S composite electrodes.
Figure 1. The specific surface area and pore volume of MC-X at different heating treatment
temperature.
Table 1. The specific surface area and pore volume of MC-Xs treated at different temperature.
Samples
Temperature
(℃)
Specific surface
area (m
2
/g)
Pore volume
(cm
3
/g)
MC-700 700 1009 1.056
MC-1000 1000 1432 2.894
MC-1300 1300 1501 3.147
MC-1600 1600 1372 3.120
MC-2000 2000 920 1.728
MC-2800 2800 168 0.605
In particular, the specific surface area and pore volume were not varied much when the
temperature range was 1000 to 1600 ℃, but sharply decreased at 2000 ℃, this is because the graphite
Int. J. Electrochem. Sci., Vol. 13, 2018
7667